LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date: May 5, 2019 : I
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: man 0 War Fiber optic | [ | [ NN
Page 1of2 Location: Man O War Blvd |_

Arrow Electric Inc. Contract No. poz - 628 -isoacoust, | NG

Original Contract Amt. $327,509.00 _
Cumulative Amount of $0.00 |-
Previous Change Crders )

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Gontract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

... E——
$327,509.00

Change Order No. 1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

vyt 8 -

Current Change Order i
];f:‘ Description of c;:a:ogg;f:;::ﬁ: :?;‘ prices, change Decrease In contract price Increase in contract price
__1 |Provide & install 2" innerduct conduit (orange) N $1,053.00 —
3 |Provide & install 2" rigid conduit $382.00 | GG
4  |Provide & install drop to cabinet $3,165.00 | NG
5  |Provide & Install communications to Junction box $247.00 |GGG
17 |Solid Rock Bore $2,000.00

Total decrease

$0.00

Total increase

$6,847.00

|
|

Net Amount of this Change Order $6,847.00 _
New Contract Amount Including this Change _
Order * $334,356.00 ‘

Percent Change - This Change Order

2.05%

Percent Change - All Change Orders

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by 9%%\ {Proj. Engr.) Date 5/@” 7

Accepted by

Approved by

(Contractor) Date OS5 —~©-20(9

(Director) Date s/ /rS

(Commissioner) Date »

{Mayor or CAQ) Date I'L\" [q

i

" 810T€S| #I0rUOD

81.0Z-907-H [euBlO

6102691-Y



Page 20of 2

PROJECT: Man O War / Clays Mill Fiber Optic

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |CONTRACT NO. : P02-628-1600004596

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: The field conditions differed upon instaltation of the infrastructure related to
the fiber optic project. This required addlt:ona[ boring and installation of materials. Existing
infrastructure proposed to be used at no cost to the project was unknowingly damaged in the past and
resulted in the contractor performing additonal work to complete the project.

The costs of the change order per item w!as the same unit prices as in the original bid.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the phglfsical size of the project? ___ Yes _X_No
|

If "Yes", explain. |

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtain;ed? __Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration o:r extent of insurance coverage? _ _Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extend;ed? __Yes__No

Effect on operation and maintenan;ce costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

 Agdtn) 4G

ll\llayor Date
|




